

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 454 OF 2004

ABBURI BALAKRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

DUDDUKURU SRIRAMA RATNAM

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKE SHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is some talk of compromise to amicably settle the dispute out of the Court. As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed. On earlier occasion the adjournment was obtained on the same ground. We make it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on this ground. In case talk of compromise is not finalised the matter shall be disposed of on merits on the next date of hearing. List after two weeks.

(PA W A N K U M A R)
C O U R T M A S T E R(ANAND SING H)
C O U R T M A S T E R